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Abstimmungsstatistiken der Deutschen Europaabgeordneten in  
9. Legislaturperiode (Stand: 20.07.2021) 

 

MdEP Fraktion Teilnahme Disziplin 
gegenüber 

der Fraktion 

Disziplin 
gegenüber der 

nationalen 
Partei 

ANDERSON Christine IDG 92,73% 70,94% 99,62% 

ANDRESEN Rasmus Greens/EFA 99,79% 99,55% 99,62% 

BARLEY Katarina S&D 92,35% 97,49% 98,83% 

BECK Gunnar IDG 99,28% 70,57% 99,37% 

BEER Nicola REG 99,78% 91,57% 99,64% 

BENTELE Hildegard EPP 98,87% 98,16% 98,70% 

BERG Lars Patrick ECR 99,68% 70,66% 99,44% 

BERGER Stefan EPP 97,27% 98,22% 99,25% 

BISCHOFF Gabriele S&D 99,18% 97,59% 99,22% 

BLOSS Michael Greens/EFA 97,24% 99,33% 99,43% 

BOESELAGER Damian Greens/EFA 94,12% 98,91% 100,00% 

BREYER Patrick Greens/EFA 91,89% 97,50% 100,00% 

BUCHHEIT Markus IDG 96,79% 70,31% 98,51% 

BULLMANN Udo S&D 93,43% 97,32% 99,23% 

BURKHARDT Delara S&D 97,73% 96,00% 97,72% 

BUSCHMANN Martin NI 87,29% 95,94% 100,00% 

BÜTIKOFER Reinhard Greens/EFA 94,54% 98,88% 98,97% 

CASPARY Daniel EPP 99,17% 98,19% 99,61% 

CAVAZZINI Anna Greens/EFA 96,80% 99,63% 99,75% 

DEMIREL Özlem GUE-NGL 98,47% 96,70% 96,65% 

DEPARNAY-
GRUNENBERG Anna 

Greens/EFA 98,02% 99,45% 99,44% 

DOLESCHAL Christian EPP 98,88% 97,55% 99,43% 

DÜPONT Lena EPP 93,99% 97,83% 99,05% 

EHLER Christian EPP 98,17% 98,21% 99,25% 

ERNST Cornelia GUE-NGL 98,44% 95,79% 97,83% 

EROGLU Engin REG 99,22% 90,21% 100,00% 

ERTUG Ismail S&D 97,64% 96,46% 97,73% 
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FERBER Markus EPP 99,71% 97,51% 99,12% 

FEST Nicolaus IDG 99,52% 70,77% 99,78% 

FRANZ Romeo Greens/EFA 93,82% 99,15% 99,15% 

FREUND Daniel Greens/EFA 99,73% 99,75% 99,86% 

GAHLER Michael EPP 98,37% 98,15% 98,43% 

GEBHARDT Evelyne S&D 96,94% 97,44% 99,27% 

GEESE Alexandra Greens/EFA 95,36% 99,24% 99,31% 

GEIER Jens S&D 91,76% 97,47% 99,08% 

GEUKING Helmut EPP 93,42% 81,23% 100,00% 

GIEGOLD Sven Greens/EFA 99,36% 99,68% 99,78% 

GIESEKE Jens EPP 97,71% 95,85% 96,53% 

GLÜCK Andreas REG 99,07% 91,54% 99,63% 

HAHN Henrike Greens/EFA 99,69% 99,61% 99,76% 

HAHN Svenja REG 98,57% 91,56% 99,76% 

HÄUSLING Martin Greens/EFA 92,80% 99,30% 99,37% 

HERBST Niclas EPP 98,67% 97,97% 98,70% 

HERZBERGER-FOFANA 
Pierrette 

Greens/EFA 99,20% 99,20% 99,28% 

HOHLMEIER Monika EPP 99,60% 97,36% 99,16% 

JAHR Peter EPP 97,46% 97,84% 98,86% 

KAMMEREVERT Petra S&D 99,60% 97,44% 99,59% 

KELLER Ska Greens/EFA 98,31% 99,50% 99,61% 

KÖRNER Moritz REG 97,48% 91,54% 99,01% 

KÖSTER Dietmar S&D 96,97% 95,22% 97,24% 

KRAH Maximilian IDG 92,11% 70,07% 98,63% 

KREHL Constanze S&D 91,12% 97,36% 99,05% 

KUHS Joachim IDG 99,84% 70,73% 99,64% 

LAGODINSKY Sergey Greens/EFA 91,90% 98,68% 98,70% 

LANGE Bernd S&D 87,91% 97,41% 97,58% 

LANGENSIEPEN Katrin Greens/EFA 97,25% 98,84% 98,93% 

LIESE Peter EPP 98,09% 97,78% 97,79% 

LIMMER Sylvia IDG 98,77% 70,98% 99,58% 

LINS Norbert EPP 99,41% 98,03% 99,31% 

Manuela RIPA Greens/EFA 100,00% 97,53% 100,00% 

MARQUARDT Erik Greens/EFA 99,65% 99,48% 99,63% 

McALLISTER David EPP 98,94% 98,33% 99,29% 

MEUTHEN Jörg IDG 99,93% 70,63% 99,39% 

MICHELS Martina GUE-NGL 98,50% 96,45% 98,65% 

MORTLER Marlene EPP 97,25% 97,40% 99,43% 
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MÜLLER Ulrike REG 99,56% 92,88% 100,00% 

NEUMANN Hannah Greens/EFA 97,65% 99,56% 97,65% 

NEUSER Norbert S&D 91,37% 96,88% 97,24% 

NIEBLER Angelika EPP 96,31% 97,59% 99,62% 

NIENASS Niklas Greens/EFA 86,23% 99,12% 99,12% 

NOICHL Maria S&D 96,64% 94,56% 96,46% 

OETJEN Jan-Christoph REG 98,63% 91,41% 99,63% 

PAULUS Jutta Greens/EFA 98,26% 99,14% 99,30% 

PIEPER Markus EPP 96,92% 96,77% 98,10% 

RADTKE Dennis EPP 99,23% 97,85% 98,23% 

REIL Guido IDG 95,89% 70,53% 99,86% 

REINTKE Terry Greens/EFA 99,45% 99,62% 99,79% 

SCHIRDEWAN Martin GUE-NGL 80,70% 97,63% 98,61% 

SCHNEIDER Christine EPP 97,14% 97,80% 98,78% 

SCHOLZ Helmut GUE-NGL 98,11% 95,36% 96,96% 

SCHULZE Sven EPP 97,84% 97,89% 99,10% 

SCHUSTER Joachim S&D 89,43% 97,65% 99,23% 

SCHWAB Andreas EPP 99,21% 97,12% 98,03% 

SEEKATZ Ralf EPP 99,68% 98,19% 99,46% 

SEMSROTT Nico Greens/EFA 97,97% 99,28% 100,00% 

SIMON Sven EPP 95,44% 98,00% 98,49% 

SIPPEL Birgit S&D 93,24% 97,96% 99,19% 

SONNEBORN Martin NI 99,65% NA 100,00% 

VERHEYEN Sabine EPP 99,85% 98,13% 99,04% 

VON CRAMON-
TAUBADEL Viola 

Greens/EFA 97,31% 99,18% 99,21% 

VOSS Axel EPP 98,40% 98,27% 99,57% 

WALSMANN Marion EPP 99,57% 98,50% 99,29% 

WEBER Manfred EPP 94,97% 97,88% 98,44% 

WIELAND Rainer EPP 97,21% 98,00% 99,11% 

WÖLKEN Tiemo S&D 98,14% 97,09% 99,04% 

ZIMNIOK Bernhard IDG 98,77% 70,79% 99,73% 
 
 
 
 
  


